December 29, 2025

The Poweshiek County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present: Jeff Tindle, Jacki
Bolen, and Jason Roudabush.

Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Bolen to approve agenda. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Bolen, 2" by Roudabush to approve December 22, 2025 board minutes. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Bolen to approve the following claims:

All American Pest Control Sve 43.00
All Safe Industries Goods 630.05
Alliant Energy/IPL Sve 1,427.99
American Home Finding Assn Sve 1,399.50
Andrew Dunham Row-370th Ave 191,892.73
Bailey Office Outfitters Goods 43591
Binns & Stevens Explosives Goods 10,545.00
Bowker Pinnacle Plbg & Mech Sve 37,323.90
Browns Shoe Fit Goods 225.00
Carney & Appleby Plc Sve 890.00
Central lowa Detention Ctr Svc 3,672.75
Century Link Sve 3.50
Chris Nolte Mil 25.20
Cintas Corporation Goods 70.04
Collum Electric LLC Sve 801.86
Cyclone Pest Sve 90.00
Dejong Door Service, Inc Sve 587.50
Division Of Labor/Elevator Svc 175.00
DJ Hendrix Reimb Goods 380.84
Dorsey And Whitney LLP Svc 53,462.37
Ecolab Sve 1,674.95
Environmental Control Solutions Inc Sve 1,670.00
Fareway Stores Inc Sve 372.77
Fenner Underground LLC Sve 462.00
Foundation 2 Sve 513.15
Galls Inc Goods 228.72
Galyn Nook Reimb Goods 191.23
Gia's Catering Sve 450.00
Grinnell Firestone Sve 973.38
Grinnell Herald Register Sve 412.70
Grinnell Regional Public Health Sve 15,266.45
Heartland Radar LLC Goods 520.00
Heartland Shredding Inc Sve 55.00
Humboldt Mfg Co. Goods 157.22
Independent Health Services Inc Sve 189.60
Iowa City VA Volunteer Svcs Svc 282.00
Iowa Concrete Paving Assoc Sve 400.00
Towa Dept Of Public Health Sve 3,530.00
Towa Dept Of Public Safety Sve 1,992.00
Towa Emergency Management Assn Sve 225.00



IP Pathways

J Versteegh Septic Sewer & Drain
JJ Nichting Company Inc

Karl Emergency Vehicles
Krivachek Janitorial Supply LLC
Lincoln Savings Bank
Longview Capital

Lowry Land Services

Mahaska Communication Group
Mail Services LLC

Mainstay Systems

Matt Ryan Tools LLC

MCI

McKesson Medical Surgical
Melissa Eilander

Microbac Laboratories Inc
Pauls Ace Hardware Inc
Powerdms Inc

Premier Office Equip/Rk Dixon
Quill Corporation

Reliance Telephone Inc

Rex & Shelley Vehrs Revocable Trust
Robert Collum

Ryan Miller

SCG Consulting Services
Schumacher Elevator Co
Secretary Of State
Sherwin-Williams Co

Sinclair Napa

Sirchie Acquisition Co LLC
Smith Funeral Home

Snap On Tools

Stellar Services LLC

Storey Kenworthy

Summit Fire Protection

Taylor Auto Body, Inc

The CTK Group

The Depot Express

The Iowa Clinic

The Knolls LC

Tifco Industries, Inc.

Tim Hildreth Company Inc

TIP Rural Electric Coop

Total Choice Shipping

United States Cellular

Unity Point Health

Unity Point Health - GRMC
Uwe Meyer

Verizon

Vestis

Svc
Sve
Goods
Sve
Sve
Rent
Svc
Svc
Svc
Sve
Sve
Goods
Sve
Goods
Reimb Goods
Svc
Goods
Sve
Sve
Goods
Sve
Row-370th Ave
Mil
Mil Reimb Goods
Svc
Sve
Sve
Goods
Goods
Goods
Svc
Goods
Svc
Goods
Sve
Sve
Sve
Goods
Svc
Row-370th Ave
Goods
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Mil
Svc
Svc

3,358.32
375.00
693.93

5,100.00
239.98
240.00
500.00

2,329.00
367.95
791.24
237.00
262.99

38.91
122.78
77.14
77.00
38.96

6,843.66
162.08
160.94
255.75
717.65

23.30
275.72

2,500.00

330.93

30.00
769.00
9.99
23.00
645.00

1,154.40
782.33
471.02
431.00
158.86

1,000.00
351.51
337.00

23,200.00

4,091.09

1,921.64
428.26

64.00
198.81
841.73

6,000.00

26.34
148.81
134.80



Victor Oil, Inc. Goods 21,595.56

Visa Goods 1,633.12
Wagon Wheels West Goods 176.95
Wendling Quarries, Inc. Goods 5,335.73
Wmpf Group LLC Sve 705.18
Xerox Financial Services Svc 192.20

3 ayes. Motion carried.

Board discussed mileage rate for 2026 calendar year. A resolution setting mileage rate for 2026 will be approved at
the next board meeting.

Moved by Bolen, 2" by Roudabush at 9:28 a.m. to adjourn.

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor Jeff Tindle, Chairman



