

December 29, 2025

The Poweshiek County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present: Jeff Tindle, Jacki Bolen, and Jason Roudabush.

Moved by Roudabush, 2nd by Bolen to approve agenda. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Bolen, 2nd by Roudabush to approve December 22, 2025 board minutes. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2nd by Bolen to approve the following claims:

All American Pest Control	Svc	43.00
All Safe Industries	Goods	630.05
Alliant Energy/IPL	Svc	1,427.99
American Home Finding Assn	Svc	1,399.50
Andrew Dunham	Row-370th Ave	191,892.73
Bailey Office Outfitters	Goods	435.91
Binns & Stevens Explosives	Goods	10,545.00
Bowker Pinnacle Plbg & Mech	Svc	37,323.90
Browns Shoe Fit	Goods	225.00
Carney & Appleby Plc	Svc	890.00
Central Iowa Detention Ctr	Svc	3,672.75
Century Link	Svc	3.50
Chris Nolte	Mil	25.20
Cintas Corporation	Goods	70.04
Collum Electric LLC	Svc	801.86
Cyclone Pest	Svc	90.00
Dejong Door Service, Inc	Svc	587.50
Division Of Labor/Elevator	Svc	175.00
DJ Hendrix	Reimb Goods	380.84
Dorsey And Whitney LLP	Svc	53,462.37
Ecolab	Svc	1,674.95
Environmental Control Solutions Inc	Svc	1,670.00
Fareway Stores Inc	Svc	372.77
Fenner Underground LLC	Svc	462.00
Foundation 2	Svc	513.15
Galls Inc	Goods	228.72
Galyn Nook	Reimb Goods	191.23
Gia's Catering	Svc	450.00
Grinnell Firestone	Svc	973.38
Grinnell Herald Register	Svc	412.70
Grinnell Regional Public Health	Svc	15,266.45
Heartland Radar LLC	Goods	520.00
Heartland Shredding Inc	Svc	55.00
Humboldt Mfg Co.	Goods	157.22
Independent Health Services Inc	Svc	189.60
Iowa City VA Volunteer Svcs	Svc	282.00
Iowa Concrete Paving Assoc	Svc	400.00
Iowa Dept Of Public Health	Svc	3,530.00
Iowa Dept Of Public Safety	Svc	1,992.00
Iowa Emergency Management Assn	Svc	225.00

IP Pathways	Svc	3,358.32
J Versteegh Septic Sewer & Drain	Svc	375.00
JJ Nicting Company Inc	Goods	693.93
Karl Emergency Vehicles	Svc	5,100.00
Krivacheck Janitorial Supply LLC	Svc	239.98
Lincoln Savings Bank	Rent	240.00
Longview Capital	Svc	500.00
Lowry Land Services	Svc	2,329.00
Mahaska Communication Group	Svc	367.95
Mail Services LLC	Svc	791.24
Mainstay Systems	Svc	237.00
Matt Ryan Tools LLC	Goods	262.99
MCI	Svc	38.91
McKesson Medical Surgical	Goods	122.78
Melissa Eilander	Reimb Goods	77.14
Microbac Laboratories Inc	Svc	77.00
Pauls Ace Hardware Inc	Goods	38.96
Powerdms Inc	Svc	6,843.66
Premier Office Equip/Rk Dixon	Svc	162.08
Quill Corporation	Goods	160.94
Reliance Telephone Inc	Svc	255.75
Rex & Shelley Vehrs Revocable Trust	Row-370th Ave	717.65
Robert Collum	Mil	23.30
Ryan Miller	Mil Reimb Goods	275.72
SCG Consulting Services	Svc	2,500.00
Schumacher Elevator Co	Svc	330.93
Secretary Of State	Svc	30.00
Sherwin-Williams Co	Goods	769.00
Sinclair Napa	Goods	9.99
Sirchie Acquisition Co LLC	Goods	23.00
Smith Funeral Home	Svc	645.00
Snap On Tools	Goods	1,154.40
Stellar Services LLC	Svc	782.33
Storey Kenworthy	Goods	471.02
Summit Fire Protection	Svc	431.00
Taylor Auto Body, Inc	Svc	158.86
The CTK Group	Svc	1,000.00
The Depot Express	Goods	351.51
The Iowa Clinic	Svc	337.00
The Knolls LC	Row-370th Ave	23,200.00
Tifco Industries, Inc.	Goods	4,091.09
Tim Hildreth Company Inc	Svc	1,921.64
TIP Rural Electric Coop	Svc	428.26
Total Choice Shipping	Goods	64.00
United States Cellular	Svc	198.81
Unity Point Health	Svc	841.73
Unity Point Health - GRMC	Svc	6,000.00
Uwe Meyer	Mil	26.34
Verizon	Svc	148.81
Vestis	Svc	134.80

Victor Oil, Inc.	Goods	21,595.56
Visa	Goods	1,633.12
Wagon Wheels West	Goods	176.95
Wendling Quarries, Inc.	Goods	5,335.73
Wmpf Group LLC	Svc	705.18
Xerox Financial Services	Svc	192.20

3 ayes. Motion carried.

Board discussed mileage rate for 2026 calendar year. A resolution setting mileage rate for 2026 will be approved at the next board meeting.

Moved by Bolen, 2nd by Roudabush at 9:28 a.m. to adjourn.

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor

Jeff Tindle, Chairman